MHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

MISTWEST MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC.

AITH: POST CLOSING PHO. (BOX 2162) The country of the manufactures between the country of the countr

SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99210

LOAN NO. 114084

[Space Above This Little For Recording Date]

Spice Above Init Live For Recording Data] On the Control of the C

THIS DEED OF TRUST ("Security Instrument") is made on JULY 7, 1997
The grantor is LEANNE GAYE HATCHER A SINGLE WOMAN, WHO ACQUIRED TITLE AS

The granton is LEANE EATCHER and purpose in the state of METWEST MORTGAGE SERVICES, INC., A WASHINGTON CORPORATION which is organized and existing under the laws of WASHINGTON

WEST 929 SPRAGUE AVENUE, SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99204

thirds and guidenings among a mily more trickation as healing for ("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of THIRTY NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND 00/100*******

Dollars (U.S. \$ 39,400,000 dated the same date as this Security Instrument ("Note"), which provides for monthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on AUGUST 1,10,2012 and religion of the Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 7 to protect the security of this Security Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this

purpose, Borrower irrevocably grants and conveys to Trustee; in trust, with power of sale, the following described property KLAMATH County, Oregon:
LOT 13 IN BLOCK 24 OF TRACT 1113, OREGON SHORES UNIT #2, ACCORDING TO
THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF
KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON, RIDGD OF
TOGETHER WITH: ONE (1) REMAN MOBILE HOME, SERIAL NO. 11813167, MODEL
NO. 44J3BD, HUD TAG NO. ORE 166070 & ORE 166071.
A.F.N.: 3507-018DA-02800 & M-201260

W initiacy bloom is a construction of the manifest reproducting the production of the construction of the stungs (s) crowdrood graine insubaned vera at virtual and things of the entry of th

dult fra thitse to de provincia authorit genether a various dominations are also to membros to a second second Provincia de la company de dis de la come complete la finitazio de la finitazione de completa con completa con completa de la completa de A completa de la comp La completa de la completa del completa del completa de la completa del completa del la comp apena (o per consentados anos en estados en estados penas en escados diescinos dilecentrales las de Collegios Astronos escados en estados en entrales de la contración de escados entrales en entracos de Collegios d The Hollowing control of the following the relative interference of the following the following the following the relative following the following the following the relative following the following t

Malijot ir popusijai di beiros ar tinis iš inglasiot piš argelikas sina sassios sassios sa which has the address of 334163 PLEASANT VILW ROAD, CHILOQUIN City]

21 The Alexand series of the Associated Line (Street) | City | Control of the Associated Line (City) | City | Control of the Associated Line (City) | City | City

TOGETHER. WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appartenences, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed that the right to grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally fac title to the Property against all claims and demarks, subject to any encumbrances of record.

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real property.

UNIFORM COVENAIVTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal and Interest; Prepayment and Late Charges. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment and late charges due under the Note.

2. Funds for Taxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Bottower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly payments are due under the Note, until the Note is paid in full, a sum ("Funds") for: (a) yearly taxes and assessments which may attain priority over this Security Instrument as a lien on the Property; (b) yearly leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any; (c) yearly hazard or property insurance premiums; (d) yearly flood insurance premiums, if any; (e) yearly mortgage insurance premiums, if any; and (f) any sums payable by Borrower to Lender, in accordance with the provisions of paragraph 8, in lieu of the payment of mortgage insurance premiums. These items are called "Escrow Items." Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount a lender for a federally related mortgage loan may require for Borrower's escrow account under the federal Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act of 1974 as amended from time to time, 12 U.S.C. § 2601 et seq. ("RESPA"), unless another law that applies to the Funds sets a lesser amount. If so, Lender may, at any time, collect and hold Funds in an amount not to exceed the lesser amount. Lender may estimate the amount of Funds due on the basis of current data and reasonable estimates of expenditures of future Escrow Items or otherwise in accordance with applicable law.

The Funds shall be held in an institution whose deposits are insured by a federal agency, instrumentality, or entity (including Lender, if Lender is such an institution) or in any Federal Home Loan Bank. Lender shall apply the Funds to pay the Escrow Items. Lender may not charge Borrower for holding and applying the Funds, annually analyzing the escrow account, or verifying the Escrow Items, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge. However, Lender may require Borrower to pay a one-time charge for an independent real estate tax reporting service used by Lender in connection with this loan, unless applicable law provides otherwise. Unless an agreement is made or applicable law requires interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay Borrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Borrower and Lender may agree in writing, however, that interest shall be paid on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an amusal accounting of the Funds, showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for all sums secured by this Security Instrument.

If the Funds held by Lender exceed the amounts permitted to be held by applicable law, Lender shall account to Borrower for the excess Funds in accordance with the requirements of applicable law. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender at any time is not sufficient to pay the Escrow Items when due, Lender may so notify Borrower in writing, and, in such case Borrower shall pay to Lender the amount necessary to make up the deficiency. Borrower shall make up the deficiency in no more than twelve monthly payments, at Lender's sole discretion.

Upon payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If, under paragraph 21, Lender shall acquire or sell the Property, Lender, prior to the acquisition or sale of the Property, shall apply any Funds held by Lender at the time of acquisition or sale as a credit against the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under paragraphs 1 and 2 shall be applied: first, to any prepayment charges due under the Note; second, to amounts payable under paragraph 2; third, to interest due; fourth, to principal due; and last, to any late charges due under the Note.

4. Charges; Liens! Borrower shall pay all taxes, assessments, charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any. Borrower shall pay these obligations in the manner provided in paragraph 2, or if not paid in that manner, Borrower shall pay them on time directly to the person owed payment. Borrower shall proraptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this paragraph. If Borrower makes these payments directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing the payments.

Borrower shall promptly discharge any lien which has priority over this Security Instrument unless Borrower: (a) agrees in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by the lien in a manner acceptable to Lender; (b) contests in good faith the lien by, or defends against enforcement of the lien in, legal proceedings which in the Lender's opinion operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien; or (c) secures from the holder of the lien an agreement satisfactory to Lender subordinating the lien to this Security Instrument. If Lender determines that any part of the Property is subject to a lien which may attain priority over this Security Instrument, Lender may give Borrower a notice identifying the lien. Borrower shall satisfy the lien or take one or more of the actions set forth above within 10 days of the giving of notice.

S. Hazard or Property Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and any other hazards, including floods or flooding, for which Lender requires insurance. This insurance shall be maintained in the amounts and for the periods that Lender requires. The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Borrower subject to Lender's approval which shall not be unreasonably withheld. If Borrower fails to maintain coverage described above, Lender may, at Lender's option, obtain coverage to protect Lender's rights in the Property in accordance with paragraph 7. All insurance policies and renewals shall be acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage clause. Lender shall have the right to hold the policies and renewals. If Lender requires, Borrower shall promptly give to Lender all receipts of paid premiums and renewal notices. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender. Lender may make proof of loss if not made promptly by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be applied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, if the restoration or repair is extensible and Lender's security is not economically feasible or Lender's security would be lessened, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. If Borrower abandons the Property, or does not answer within 30 days a notice from Lender that the insurance carrier has offered to settle a claim, then Lender may collect the insurance proceeds. Lender may use the proceeds to repair or restore the Property or to pay sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due. The 30-day period will begin when the notice-is given.

an could be

OREGON-Single Family-FRIBALFHILLIC UNUFORM INSTRUMENT:

1979 Bu de State Corte Le Tion Linearie de 114.

9/90

Decree is a proceed of and the properties of the second

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or positione the due cate of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 or change the amount of the payments. If under paragraph 21 the Property is acquired by Lender, Borrower's right to any insurance policies and proceeds resulting from damage to the Property prior to the acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately prior to the acquisition.

6. Occupancy, Preservation, Maintanance and Protection of the Property; Borrower's Loan Application; Leaseholds. Borrower shall occupy, establish, and use the Property as Borrower's principal residence within sixty days after the execution of this Security Instrument and shall continue to occupy the Property as Borrower's principal residence for at least one year after the date of occupancy, unless Lender otherwise agrees in writing, which consent shall not be unreasonably withheld, or unless extenuating circumstances exist which are beyond Borrower's control. Borrower shall not destroy, damage or impair the Property, allow the Property to deteriorate, or commit waste on the Property. Borrower shall be in default if any for eiture action or proceeding, whether civil or criminal, is begun that in Lender's good faith judgment could result in for einire of the Property or otherwise materially impair the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower may cure such a default and reinstate, as provided in paragraph 18, by causing the action or proceeding to be dismissed with a ruling that, in Lender's good faith determination, precludes forfeiture of the Borrower's interest in the Property or other material impairment of the lien created by this Security Instrument or Lender's security interest. Borrower shall also be in default if Borrower, during the loan application process, gave materially false or inaccurate information or statements to Lender (or failed to provide Lender with any material information) in connection with the loan evidenced by the Note, including, but not limited to, representations concerning Borrower's occupancy of the Property as a principal residence. If this Security Instrument is on a leasehold, Borrower shall comply with all the provisions of the lease. If Borrower acquires fee title to the Property, the leasehold and the fee title shall not merge unless Lender agrees to the merger in writing.

7. Protection of Londer's Rights in the Property. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Security Instrument, or there is a legal proceeding that may significantly affect Lender's rights in the Property (such as a proceeding in banksupicy, probate, for condemnation or forfeiture or to enforce laws or regulations), then Lender may do and pay for whatever is necessary to protect the value of the Property and Lender's rights in the Property. Lender's actions may include paying any sums secured by a lien which has priority over this Security Instrument, appearing in court, paying reasonable attorneys' fees and entering on the Property to make repairs. Although Lender may take action under this

paragraph 7, Lender does not have to do so.

Any amounts disbursed by Lender under this paragraph 7 shall become additional debt of Borrower secured by this Security Instrument. Unless Borrower and Lender agree to other terms of payment, these amounts shall bear interest from the date of disbursement at the Note rate and shall be payable, with interest, upon notice from Lender to Borrower requesting

payment.

8. Mortgage Insurance. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the mortgage insurance in effect. If, for any reason, the mortgage insurance coverage required by Lender lapses or ceases to be in effect, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to obtain coverage substantially equivalent to the mortgige insurance previously in effect, at a cost substantially equivalent to the cost to Borrower of the mortgage insurance previously in effect, from an alternate mortgage insurer approved by Lender. If substantially equivalent mortgage insurance coverage is not available, Borrower shall pay to Lender each month a sum equal to one-twelfth of the yearly mortgage insurance premium being paid by Borrower when the insurance coverage lapsed or ceased to be in effect. Lender will accept, use and retain these payments as a loss reserve in lieu of mortgage insurance. Loss reserve payments may no longer be required, at the option of Lender, if mortgage insurance coverage (in the amount and for the period that Lender requires) provided by an insurer approved by Lender again becomes available and is obtained. Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain mortgage insurance in effect, or to provide a loss reserve, until the requirement for mortgage insurance ends in accordance with any written agreement between Borrower and Lender or applicable law.

9. Inspection. Leader or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Leader shall give

Borrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection.

10. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned

and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is equal to or greater than the amount of the sums secured by this Security Instrument immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property in which the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking is less than the amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing or unless applicable law otherwise provides, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument whether or not the sums

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, it its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or to the

sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly payments referred to in paragraphs I and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

11. Borrower Not Released, Forbearance By Lender Not a Walver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortization of the sums secured by this Security Insurance by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Any forthearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

700.90

12. Successors and Assigns Econol; Joint and Several Liebility; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Romower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Borrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security instrument; and (c) agrees that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without that Borrower's consent.

13. Loan Charges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall be given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice shall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Linder. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Borrower. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when given as provided in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security Instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the Note which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the Note are declared to be severable.

16. Borrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one coaformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Beneficial Interest in Borrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred for if a beneficial interest in Borrower is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invoke any

remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Borrower's Right to Reinstate. If Borrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be one under this Security Instrument and the Note as if no acceleration had occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Borrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall contains unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fally effective as if no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraph 17.

19. Sale of Note; Change of Losa Servicer. The Note of a partial interest in the Note (together with this Security Instrument) may be sold one or more times without prior notice to Borrower. A sale may result in a change in the entity (known as the "Loan Servicer") that collects monthly payments due under the Note and this Security Instrument. There also may be one or more changes of the Loan Servicer unrelated to a sale of the Note. If there is a change of the Loan Servicer, Borrower will be given written notice of the change in accordance with paragraph 14 above and applicable law. The notice will state the name and address of the new Loan Servicer and the address to which payments should be made. The notice

will also contain any other information required by applicable law

20. Hazardous Substances. Borrower shall not cause or permit the presence, use, disposal, storage, or release of any Hazardous Substances on or in the Property. Borrower shall not do, nor allow anyone else to do, anything affecting the Property that is in violation of any Environmental Law. The preceding two sentences shall not apply to the presence, use, or storage on the Property of small quantities of Hazardous Substances that are generally recognized to be appropriate to normal residential uses and to maintenance of the Property.

Horrower shall promptly give Lender written notice of any investigation, claim, demand, lawsuit or other action by any governmental or regulatory agency or private party involving the Property and any Hazardous Substance or Environmental Law of which Borrower has actual knowledge. If Borrower learns, or is notified by any governmental or regulatory authority, that any removal or other remediation of any Hazardous Substance affecting the Property is necessary, Borrower shall

promptly take all necessary remedial actions in accordance with Environmental Law.

As used in this paragraph 20, "Hazardous Substances" are those substances defined as toxic or hazardous substances by Environmental Law and the following substances: gasoline, kerosene, other flammable or toxic petroleum products, toxic pesticides and herbicides, volutile solvents, materials containing aspessos or formaldehyds, and radioactive materials. As used in this paragraph 20, "Environmental Law" means federal laws and laws of the jurisdiction where the Property is located that relate to health, safety or environmental protection.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender finither covenant and agree as follows:

21. Acceleration; Remedies. Lender shall give notice to Borrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any lovenant or agreement in this Security Institution. (but not prior to acceleration under paragraph 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify: (a) the cleanit; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Borrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sams secured by this Security Instrument and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and

OR.DOT

the right to bring a court action to assert the non-existency of a definit or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and sale. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require immediate payment in full of all sams secured by this Security Instrument, without further demand and may invoke the power of sale and any other remedies permitted by applicable law. Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 21, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

If Lender invokes the power of sale, Lender shall execute or cause Trustee to execute a written notice of the occurrence of an event of default and of Lender's election to cause the Property to be sold and shall cause such notice to be recorded in each county in which any part of the Property is located. Lender or Trustee shall give notice of sale in the manner prescribed by applicable law to Borrower and to other persons prescribed by applicable law. After the time required by applicable law, Trustee, without demand on Borrower, shall sell the Property at public auction to the highest bidder at the time and place and under the terms designated in the notice of sale in one or more parcels and in any order Trustee determines. Trustee may postpone sale of all or any parcel of the Property by public announcement at the time and place of any previously scheduled sale. Lender or its designee may purchase the Property at any sale.

Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser Trustee's deed conveying the Property without any covenant or warranty, expressed or implied. The recitals in the Trustee's deed shall be prima facie evidence of the truth of the statements made therein. Trustee shall apply the proceeds of the sale in the following order: (a) to all expenses of the sale, including, but not limited to, reasonable Trustee's and attorneys' fees; (b) to all sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) any excess to the person or persons legally entitled to it.

22. Reconveyance. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall request Trustee to reconvey the Property and shall surrender this Security Instrument and all notes evidencing debt secured by this Security Instrument to Trustee. Trustee shall reconvey the Property without warranty to the person or persons legally entitled to it. Lender may charge such person or persons a fee for reconveying the Property, if the fee is paid to a third party Trustee for services rendered and charging of the fee is permitted under applicable law. Such person or persons shall pay any recordation costs.

23. Substitute Trustee. Lender may from time to time remove Trustee and appoint a successor trustee to any Trustee appointed hereunder. Without conveyance of the Property, the successor trustee shall succeed to all the title, power and duties conferred upon Trustee herein and by applicable law.

24. Attorneys' Fees. As used in this Security Instrument and in the Note, "attorneys' fees shall include any attorneys' fees awarded by an appellate court.

25. Riders to this Security Instrument. If one or more riders are executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Security Instrument, the covenants and agreements of each such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument as if the rider(s) were a part of this Security Instrument. [Chick applicable box(es)]

550 (2.1) 				and the said of	# \$25.5% # 00.55% # 20.4% ************************************
	Adjustable Rate Rider	LLI Condomini	un Rider		1-4 Family Rider
	Graduated Payment Rider	Planned U	nit Development	Rider	Biweekly Payment Rider
يُنا أزار	Balloon Rider of 1512 1220	III Rate lim(m	ovement Rider		Second Home Rider
	Other(s) [specify] Puxeyment	Fider	dianggan. Ngalaga		หรอบได้ (และไม่เกลมประวัติ (ค.ศ.) พ.ศ.พ์สัติ (ค.ศ.พ์.พ์สัติ (ค.ศ.พ์.พ.ศ.พ์
				를 보고 함께 보고 있다	

WARNING

Unless you provide us with evidence of the insurance coverage as required by our contract or loan agreement, we may purchase insurance at your expense to protect our interest. This insurance may, but need not, also protect your interest. If the collateral becomes damaged, the coverage we purchase may not pay any claim you make or any claim made against you. You may later cancel this coverage by providing evidence that you have obtained property coverage elsewhere.

You are responsible for the cost of any insurance purchased by us. The cost of this insurance may be added to your contract or loan balance. If the cost is added to your contract or loan balance, the interest rate on the underlying contract or loan will apply to this added amount. The effective date of coverage may be the date your prior coverage lapsed or the date you falled to provide proof of coverage.

The coverage we purchase may be considerably more expensive than insurance you can obtain on your own and may not satisfy any need for property damage coverage or any nimulatory liability insurance requirements imposed by applicable law.

Security Instrument	LOW, Borrower acc and in any rider(s) ex				to a trail	, partie i manga en araban La fill de manga en arabando de
/13 /XZ	age Horo	A H A COUNTY A STATE OF	RESERVED TO THE	(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)(1)("看到你的我们就看到了。"	/Ca-
epnne gaye i	HATCHER	Borrower	nadii saia 1 Nissiin lie n	nimisia kata 1965. Maraharan	end the state of t	Borrow
Salar Ser all him him hi	gus, which this ess. whos was this est	Measy	5000 比亚维 通告	adding 1915年1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日 1月1日	THE POST OF THE	- 4 21 (27 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19 (19
and a title out the time	ilas (43) yllkadesp do ia jesisilas jalikas	NA 特別與解析 不計 [1] [1]	FRAME GRADE	在医疗物质性内的 动生物	的复数 医多克特氏结节	[三] 医红色 化连续性多层性关键
就是在"加州"。1.322、2.41	ini dapišį šima 10	iera av de	nio ed (U.) Androas	aliugas - surg Kalena		(\$e
Vitnage:	of the second	Horrower	Witness	rei io pomitar di Ministra di iono	g, promiser Gironski distr	gassy soc uteux dodosanies
	in Selle in Orbitalis Selventino del Seco	医超二异丙基酚提供免疫 经收收股份	的有力可能到其他	Crantal in Contral in the		대표한 기술 및 현금보다
	and the second second				Bian Votelyet is	
	ds (2002), laboration - laborations (2001)	chie Heinber it bibin	termination in	不到底的产生的过去式和过去	(1985-1995年)。 A MARCON	
odia manasana kaliboli	n, Kljamath	Translation Story 1/12	1997 MARCH 1997	Everyope Table	enjaring a to the space of	in da jakan basa
distriction to a 11 st.		建筑建筑	1997	เมษายน เป็นสามารถ	東立 には 2000年に	the above nan
name in the Tensor	שיאראו בכרייוני	Galle H	atelie	(d Shouters	and acknowled
he foregoing instru	nent to be V	∧QA. Volumeny e	ct and deed.	igs of University. Andrews States is	potential disco	arente M
i jayınındır vas dil Official Scal) My Commission exp		elli de archedice	Before		rowo salibus Salabak	$\int da$
an John Maria Car	CIAL EFAL	a substantile	Le in sun		0.	H.
图列 Marrian	GRANTIAN JELIC-OILEGON		-	<u>Marin</u>	<u>^ Y</u> L <u>W</u> Kotary	Public for Ores
THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE	14 18.70 P. P. O. I. 146.5 F					
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned	is the holder of the	REQUEST FOR note or notes secur	ni by this De	ANCE ed of Trust. Said ou are hereby din	ected to cance	said note of th
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust t	is the holder of the ecured by the Deed oust, which are deliver of the person or person	REQUEST FOR note or notes; secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled t	RECONVEY of by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	ANCE and of Trust. Said ou are hereby directly all the	ected to cance he estate now	said note or no held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the ecured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver o the person or person the person of the person of the person of the person of person of the person of th	REQUEST FOR note or notes, securi of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled i	RECONVEY of by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	ANCE and of Trust. Said ou are hereby directly all the	ected to cancel	said note or no held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the ecured by the Deed oust, which are deliver of the person or person	REQUEST FOR note or notes, securi of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled i	RECONVEY of by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	ANCE and of Trust. Said ou are hereby directly all the	ected to cancel	said note or no held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness sand this Deed of Trust	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled i	RECONVEY of by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	ANCE and of Trust. Said ou are hereby directly all the	ected to cancel	said note or no held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Trust this Dates in the Dates of Trust this Deed of Trust this Dates of Trust th	is the holder of the ecured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the person of person of the person o	REQUEST FOR note or notes; secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled i	RECONVEY If by this Desid in full. Ye convey, with hereto.	ANCE and of Trust. Said fou are hereby din out warranty, all i	cted to cancel le estate now	said note of its held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	ANCE and of Trust. Said out warranty, all i	the ecorded in Vo	said note of its held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes; secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled i	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the ecorded in Vo	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Trus	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness sand this Deed of Trust	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Trus	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness sand this Deed of Trust	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un
TO TRUSTEE: The undersigned other indebtedness s and this Deed of Trust this Deed of Tru	is the holder of the secured by the Deed o ust, which are deliver of the person or person of the per	REQUEST FOR note or notes secure of Trust, have been p ed hereby, and to re ons legally entitled in TH: ss. erittle at 11:06 c	rd by this De aid in full. Y convey, with hereto.	Ance yed of Trust. Said you are hereby directly, all in Said warranty, all in A.M., and duly in Page 22360	the	said note of he held by you un